

THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF HANOVER

Reeve: Jim Funk CAO: Luc Lahaie Facilities Coordinator: Bronson Pritchett

Phone:

Head Office: 204-326-4488 Facilities Office: 204-346-7823

Mailing Address:

28 Westland Drive Mitchell, MB R5G 2N9

Request for Quote

for

Grunthal Arena - North and South walls boarding

Grunthal Arena – North and South walls boarding

The R.M of Hanover would like to invite your company to quote for installing board on the north and south wall of the Ice surface area in the Grunthal Arena. Please provide a detailed bid and return it to:

Bronson.pritchett@hanovermb.ca
Subject Title: Grunthal Arena NS walls

by:

Wednesday, August 14th, 2024, at 12:00 noon.

Please submit your quote for the following services (please breakdown your quote for each service as listed below).

- 1. Supply and install boards on North and south wall of ice surface area.
- 2. Paint boards White
- 3. Any removal of signage on the North and south wall prior to installing the boards

Comments: Please include projected duration of jobs in your bid. Contact Bronson 204-381-3145 or by email Bronson.pritchett@hanovermb.ca for site viewing

Grunthal Arena - North and South walls boarding

By signing the agreement, the contractor, when doing work for the Municipality shall be considered the prime contractor and will be responsible for the safe work practices and regulations of themselves, their employees and any other sub-contractors on site. The contractor shall also be registered and have proper clearance with the Workers Compensation Board (WCB). Also, the contractor shall carry general liability insurance to include coverage for all operations of work for the R.M. of Hanover. The R.M. of Hanover reserves the right to view documentation pertaining to contractor insurance coverage, and WCB standing upon request.

If there are any questions, please direct them to the Municipal Facilities Coordinator

Bronson Pritchett (204)381-3145 Bronson.pritchett@hanovermb.ca

Contractor:	Date:	
×		